union-dispatch.com

The Junction City Union, Wednesday, August 27, 2025

Cunningham, Paula

Cure Health Care Lic

D & E Holdings, Lic

Dahl, David & Stephanie

Dahl, David & Stephanie

Dale, Ava Marie

Dansby, Sidney & Marilyn

Dansby-Davis, Hidiyah

Darrah, T Bryan Bell, Julie M

David A & Aida S Dinges

David M & Lisa A Butler & John D Mccoy Butler
Davidson, Mark A Davidson, Charlotte R
Davis Family Trust Davis, William & Kristine
Davis Family Trust Davis, William & Kristine
Davis, Charles & Monica

Davis, George E

Davis, William (Trustee) Davis, Kristine (Trustee
Davis, William (Trustee) Davis, Kristine (Trustee
Dawn Real Est Holdings #3

Dawn Real Est Holdings #3

Dawn Real Est Holdings #3

Dawson, Larry D Dawson, Romana G
Dawson, Toni Mitchell

Dawson, Toni Mitchell- Dawson, Ulysses D
Day, Elizabeth A & Day, Walter E

Day, Elizabeth A & Day, Walter E

Day, Elizabeth A , Day, Thomas L & Day, Walter E
Day, Elizabeth A, Day, Thomas L & Day, Walter E
Day, Elizabeth Ann

Day, Jeffery A

Day, John

Day, Taryn

Daymude, Jennifer

Dccj Holding, Lic

Deam Properties Llc

Dearborn Holdings Llc

Deerhorn Ranch,Llc

Deerhorn Ranch,Llc

Deerhorn Ranch,Llc

Defibaugh, An Sik

Degnegaard, Suza & Harper, Emily Son
Deliz, Evelyn

Deliz, Marvin

Deliz, Marvin

Deliz, Marvin

Denham, Barbie R & Chiyoko

Dennison, Melissa K

Dent, Diana

Desamours, Jeffry

Desamours, Jeffry

Devin, Mark D & Corey D Devin, Tracy D
Dibben, Brandon C Dibben, Dianna D
Dibben, Monte J Dibben, Rebecca A
Dibben, Monte J Dibben, Rebecca A

Dill, Lisa

Dill, Lisa

Dishman Enterprises Llc

Dishman Enterprises Llc

Dishman, Brian

Dix, Diane Hamilton

Doolittle, Isaac N

Dorminey, Michelle R

Dorminey, William; Jr Dorminey, Sharon R
Dorval, Tracey

Douglass, Kirk & Hasty, Patricia

Downing, Jeanne L

Downing, Jeanne L

Downing, Jeanne L

Downing, Jeanne L

1116 20Th St Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441
207 E 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441
23919 Day Rd - Alta Vista, Ks 66834

2402 Tanager Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Tanager Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

119 E 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

303 S Kaw Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

1625 Westwood Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441
7601 S K 57 Hwy - Junction City, Ks 66441
1215 N Eisenhower Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
510 Redbud Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
1506 Westwood Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441
0 Laurel Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

7207 Laurel Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
1221 Stonybrooke Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441
739 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Southwind Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Southwind Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Southwind Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

802 Kansa Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441
1010 N Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441
17 Riley Manor Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441
143 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
139 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
337 W 4Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

305 N Madison St - Junction City, Ks 66441
108 Tremont St - Junction City, Ks 66441

215 W 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

156 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
1521 Columbine Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
309 Jay St - Junction City, Ks 66441

2321 N Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441
3618 Cedar Ln - Milford, Ks 66514

206 N Jefferson St - Junction City, Ks 66441
0 Burley Hill Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Burley Hill Rd, S - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Burley Hill Rd, S - Junction City, Ks 66441
426 N Webster St - Junction City, Ks 66441
123 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Tanager Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Osprey Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Killdeer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Sutter Woods Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
1005 Highland Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441
225 W Vine St - Junction City, Ks 66441

1501 W 15Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441
136 E 9Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Thompson Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

536 W 9Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

2106 Buffalo Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441
1117 S Garfield St - Junction City, Ks 66441
625 N Adams St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Karen Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Karen Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441

312 W Vine St - Junction City, Ks 66441

709 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

805 W 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 State Lake Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
739 W 7Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

1706 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
1710 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
1102 W 17Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441
518 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

630 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

521 W Elm St - Junction City, Ks 66441

11 Lincoln Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441

11 Lincoln Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441

09549A
8412
9273
03451A36
03451A37
8477
1549
3193
08664A
2115
1822
2628
5837
5840
04245E
4599
5849
5850
05750S1A
05750S1A
05750S1A
1706
4544
7195
5616
5617
1110
1112
5713
8312
5683
1954
5501
08866F
3871
1159
7996
07999A
08001A
6997
8274
03451A49
03451A26
03451A27
03451A30
17

6329
2644
8557
2420
4641
01663V
39

879
03448ADG
03448ADH
6290
4423
4576
7926
6861
2591
2592
3051
4541
4561

739

7157
7157

121
21.99
49.19
1.64
1.65
12.15
2.22
21.89
397.54
0.3
2.15
112.18
0.56
107.08
2.33
5.57
1.08
0.83
37.02
137.13
128.27
71.3
0.15
1.14
16.05
138.55
155.56
19.35
171
5.53
14.91
17T
11.16
8.69
46.68
1.16
44.32
9.55
28.09
99.03
56.99
5.61
5.57
5.57
5.58
125.23
0.52
0.92
1.63
1.65
44.97
2.15
161.1
93.62
0.04
0.04
105.99
53.16

27.91

21.33

22.74

30.84

29.74

64.79

36.28

3.86

0.87

14.23

9.5

556.07
370.85
1399.06
46.41
46.64
204.93
63.28
619.8
6705
8.5
61.27
1892.02
15.82
3045.79
66.35
93.91
30.81
23.68
1049.83
3900.6
3648.47
2022.2
4.15
32.34
270.81
2336.99
2623.76
326.31
288.36
93.15
251.53
50.21
188.32
247.25
1327.7
34.02
747.42
161.11
473.77
1670.29
961.21
94.69
93.91
93.91
94.08
2112.33
413
26.08
46.17
46.64
758.53
61.05
2717.06
1579.08
1.24
1.24
1787.63
896.54
470.73
359.77
648.74
877.18
872.2
1092.91
611.92
109.64
1134.78
402.98
270.3

INSIGHT KAN

Kansas mail-in voting
faces a historic
crossroads

By Alexandra Middlewood

For more than 160 years, mail-
in voting has been a fixture of
American democracy—espe-
cially in Kansas. During the Civil
War, Union soldiers stationed far
from home were granted the right
to vote by mail, a practice that
laid the foundation for absentee
voting as we know it. Kansas,
in fact, was among the earliest
adopters of mail-in voting for
non-military, allowing railroad
workers to vote absentee as early
as 1901.

Today, however, that legacy is
under pressure. Starting in 2026,
Kansas voters will face one of the
shortest mail-in voting windows
in the country. A new law, passed
by the Republican-majority leg-
islature, eliminated the three-
day grace period that previously
allowed ballots postmarked by
Election Day to be counted if
they arrived shortly after. Now,
all mail ballots must be received
by 7 p.m. on Election Day to be
valid.

Supporters of the change ar-
gue it will increase confidence
in election results by ensuring a
uniform deadline. Critics, how-
ever, see it as a step backward—
one that risks disenfranchising
rural voters, seniors, and college
students who rely on the mail to
participate in elections.

The grace period, enacted in
2017, was a bipartisan response
to slow postal delivery, especial-
ly in rural areas. Data from the
Kansas Secretary of State’s office
shows that in the 2024 election,
about 2,800 ballots arrived af-
ter Election Day. Of those, only
about 75% of those were count-
ed, with the remainder rejected
due to missing postmarks or ar-
riving beyond the grace period
deadline. The impact was even
more pronounced in the 2024 pri-
mary, when approximately 1,000
Kansans (2% of voters) were ef-

fectively disenfranchised. Their
ballots, mailed on time, failed to
reach election offices by the cut-
off and were discarded, despite
voters having followed the rules.
At first glance, 2% might seem
insignificant, but it’s more than
enough to sway an election. In
fact, it is far larger than the mar-
gin of victory in the 2018 Repub-
lican gubernatorial primary and
comes close to the margin in the
2022 general election for gover-
nor.

These numbers underscore
the real-world consequences of
tightening mail-in voting rules,
especially for voters who do ev-
erything right but are let down by
slow delivery. Yet despite these
setbacks, the push to restrict
mail-in voting continues to gain
traction nationally, often driven
by voices that have repeatedly
cast doubt on democratic institu-
tions—frequently under the guise
of protecting election integrity.
President Trump recently vowed
to “lead a movement” to end
mail-in ballots ahead of the 2026
midterms, describing them as
“corrupt” and alleging “massive
fraud”—despite lack of evidence
to support these claims. These re-
marks echo long-standing skepti-
cism towards mail voting, even
as courts, election officials, and
independent experts continue to
affirm security and reliability.
The push to restrict mail-in vot-
ing is not new, but its intensity
has escalated, placing states like
Kansas at the center of the na-
tional conversation about access,
trust, and the future of democrat-
ic participation.

Kansans themselves appear to
support keeping mail-in voting
accessible. According to the 2024
Kansas Speaks survey conducted
by the Docking Institute of Public
Affairs at Fort Hays State Univer-
sity, a minority of respondents

See Page 10



