amon-dispatchicom	THE JUNCTION	City Officia	Wednesd	iay, nugus
Cunningham, Paula	1116 20Th St Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441	09549A	12.1	556.07
Cure Health Care Llc	207 E 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	8412	21.99	370.85
D & E Holdings, Llc	23919 Day Rd - Alta Vista, Ks 66834	9273	49.19	1399.06
Dahl, David & Stephanie	2402 Tanager Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A36	1.64	46.41
Dahl, David & Stephanie	0 Tanager Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A37	1.65	46.64
Dale, Ava Marie	119 E 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	8477	12.15	204.93
Dansby, Sidney & Marilyn	303 S Kaw Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	1549	2.22	63.28
Dansby-Davis, Hidiyah	1625 Westwood Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441	3193	21.89	619.8
Darrah, T Bryan Bell, Julie M	7601 S K 57 Hwy - Junction City, Ks 66441	08664A	397.54	6705
David A & Aida S Dinges	1215 N Eisenhower Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	2115	0.3	8.5
David M & Lisa A Butler & John D Mccoy Butler	•	1822	2.15	61.27
Davidson, Mark A Davidson, Charlotte R	1506 Westwood Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441	2628	112.18	1892.02
Davis Family Trust Davis, William & Kristine	0 Laurel Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	5837	0.56	15.82
Davis Family Trust Davis, William & Kristine	7207 Laurel Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	5840	107.08	3045.79
Davis, Charles & Monica	1221 Stonybrooke Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441	04245E	2.33	66.35
Davis, George E	739 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4599	5.57	93.91
Davis, William (Trustee) Davis, Kristine (Trustee	0 Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	5849	1.08	30.81
Davis, William (Trustee) Davis, Kristine (Trustee Dawn Real Est Holdings #3	0 Canyon Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	5850	0.83 37.02	23.68
	0 Southwind Dr. Junction City, Ks 66441	05750S1A 05750S1A		1049.83
Dawn Real Est Holdings #3 Dawn Real Est Holdings #3	0 Southwind Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441 0 Southwind Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	05750S1A 05750S1A	137.13 128.27	3900.6 3648.47
Dawson, Larry D Dawson, Romana G	802 Kansa Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441	1706	71.3	2022.2
Dawson, Toni Mitchell	1010 N Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4544	0.15	4.15
Dawson, Toni Mitchell- Dawson, Ulysses D	17 Riley Manor Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441	7195	1.14	32.34
Day, Elizabeth A & Day, Walter E	143 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	5616	16.05	270.81
Day, Elizabeth A & Day, Walter E	139 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	5617	138.55	2336.99
Day, Elizabeth A , Day, Thomas L & Day, Walter E	337 W 4Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	1110	155.56	2623.76
Day, Elizabeth A , Day, Thomas L & Day, Walter E	305 N Madison St - Junction City, Ks 66441	1112	19.35	326.31
Day, Elizabeth Ann	108 Tremont St - Junction City, Ks 66441	5713	17.1	288.36
Day, Jeffery A	215 W 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	8312	5.53	93.15
Day, John	156 E Grandview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	5683	14.91	251.53
Day, Taryn	1521 Columbine Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	1954	1.77	50.21
Daymude, Jennifer	309 Jay St - Junction City, Ks 66441	5501	11.16	188.32
Dccj Holding, Llc	2321 N Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441	08866F	8.69	247.25
Deam Properties Llc	3618 Cedar Ln - Milford, Ks 66514	3871	46.68	1327.7
Dearborn Holdings Llc	206 N Jefferson St - Junction City, Ks 66441	1159	1.16	34.02
Deerhorn Ranch,Llc	0 Burley Hill Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	7996	44.32	747.42
Deerhorn Ranch,Llc	0 Burley Hill Rd, S - Junction City, Ks 66441	07999A	9.55	161.11
Deerhorn Ranch,Llc	0 Burley Hill Rd, S - Junction City, Ks 66441	08001A	28.09	473.77
Defibaugh, An Sik	426 N Webster St - Junction City, Ks 66441	6997	99.03	1670.29
Degnegaard, Suza & Harper, Emily Son	123 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	8274	56.99	961.21
Deliz, Evelyn	0 Tanager Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A49	5.61	94.69
Deliz, Marvin	0 Osprey Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A26	5.57	93.91
Deliz, Marvin	0 Killdeer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A27	5.57	93.91
Deliz, Marvin	0 Sutter Woods Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	03451A30	5.58	94.08
Denham, Barbie R & Chiyoko	1005 Highland Cir - Junction City, Ks 66441	17	125.23	2112.33
Dennison, Melissa K	225 W Vine St - Junction City, Ks 66441	6329	0.52	41.3
Dent, Diana	1501 W 15Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	2644	0.92	26.08
Desamours, Jeffry	136 E 9Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	8557	1.63	46.17
Desamours, Jeffry	0 Thompson Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	2420	1.65	46.64
Devin, Mark D & Corey D Devin, Tracy D	536 W 9Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4641	44.97	758.53
Dibben, Brandon C Dibben, Dianna D	2106 Buffalo Ct - Junction City, Ks 66441	01663V	2.15	61.05
Dibben, Monte J Dibben, Rebecca A	1117 S Garfield St - Junction City, Ks 66441	39	161.1	2717.06
Dibben, Monte J Dibben, Rebecca A	625 N Adams St - Junction City, Ks 66441	879	93.62	1579.08
Dill, Lisa	0 Karen Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441	03448ADG	0.04	1.24
Dill, Lisa	0 Karen Ln - Junction City, Ks 66441	03448ADH	0.04	1.24
Dishman Enterprises Llc	312 W Vine St - Junction City, Ks 66441	6290	105.99	1787.63
Dishman Enterprises Llc	709 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4423	53.16	896.54
Dishman, Brian	805 W 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4576	27.91	470.73 350.77
Dix, Diane Hamilton Doolittle, Isaac N	0 State Lake Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	7926 6861	21.33 22.74	359.77 648.74
Dorniney, Michelle R	739 W 7Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	6861		
Dorminey, Milliam; Jr Dorminey, Sharon R	1706 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441 1710 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	2591 2592	30.84 29.74	877.18 872.2
Dorwal, Tracey	1102 W 17Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	3051	64.79	1092.91
	518 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4541	36.28	611.92
Douglass Kirk & Hasty Patricia		1071	30.20	
Douglass, Kirk & Hasty, Patricia  Downing, Jeanne L	-	4561	3 86	109 64
Downing, Jeanne L	630 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4561 739	3.86 0.87	109.64 1134.78
	-	4561 739 7157	3.86 0.87 14.23	109.64 1134.78 402.98

## **INSIGHT KANSAS**

## Kansas mail-in voting faces a historic crossroads

## **By Alexandra Middlewood**

For more than 160 years, mailin voting has been a fixture of American democracy-especially in Kansas. During the Civil War, Union soldiers stationed far from home were granted the right to vote by mail, a practice that laid the foundation for absentee voting as we know it. Kansas, in fact, was among the earliest adopters of mail-in voting for non-military, allowing railroad workers to vote absentee as early as 1901.

Today, however, that legacy is under pressure. Starting in 2026, Kansas voters will face one of the shortest mail-in voting windows in the country. A new law, passed by the Republican-majority legislature, eliminated the threeday grace period that previously allowed ballots postmarked by Election Day to be counted if they arrived shortly after. Now, all mail ballots must be received by 7 p.m. on Election Day to be

Supporters of the change argue it will increase confidence in election results by ensuring a uniform deadline. Critics, however, see it as a step backward one that risks disenfranchising rural voters, seniors, and college students who rely on the mail to participate in elections.

The grace period, enacted in 2017, was a bipartisan response to slow postal delivery, especially in rural areas. Data from the Kansas Secretary of State's office shows that in the 2024 election, about 2,800 ballots arrived after Election Day. Of those, only about 75% of those were counted, with the remainder rejected due to missing postmarks or arriving beyond the grace period deadline. The impact was even more pronounced in the 2024 primary, when approximately 1,000 Kansans (2% of voters) were effectively disenfranchised. Their ballots, mailed on time, failed to reach election offices by the cutoff and were discarded, despite voters having followed the rules. At first glance, 2% might seem insignificant, but it's more than enough to sway an election. In fact, it is far larger than the margin of victory in the 2018 Republican gubernatorial primary and comes close to the margin in the 2022 general election for gover-

These numbers underscore the real-world consequences of tightening mail-in voting rules, especially for voters who do everything right but are let down by slow delivery. Yet despite these setbacks, the push to restrict mail-in voting continues to gain traction nationally, often driven by voices that have repeatedly cast doubt on democratic institutions—frequently under the guise of protecting election integrity. President Trump recently vowed to "lead a movement" to end mail-in ballots ahead of the 2026 midterms, describing them as "corrupt" and alleging "massive fraud"—despite lack of evidence to support these claims. These remarks echo long-standing skepticism towards mail voting, even as courts, election officials, and independent experts continue to affirm security and reliability. The push to restrict mail-in voting is not new, but its intensity has escalated, placing states like Kansas at the center of the national conversation about access, trust, and the future of democratic participation.

Kansans themselves appear to support keeping mail-in voting accessible. According to the 2024 Kansas Speaks survey conducted by the Docking Institute of Public Affairs at Fort Hays State University, a minority of respondents